
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
Qualifying Practice - LMP3

Final Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

2:12.239 190.7- -E. GARCIA / D. DROUXRealteam Racing 651 9 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:12.856 189.8+0.617 +0.617L. MILLARA / L. LÉGERETM Racing 662 19 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:12.879 189.8+0.640 +0.023M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 653 17 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:13.248 189.2+1.009 +0.369A. WELLS / C. NOBLENielsen Racing 554 7 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:13.357 189.1+1.118 +0.109M. JENSEN / J. PETERSENEurointernational 655 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:13.419 189.0+1.180 +0.062D. FIORAVANTI / G. GRINBERGAS / L. 
BONTEMPELLI

Oregon Team 546 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:13.669 188.6+1.430 +0.250M. HIPPE / N. MOOREInter Europol Competition 437 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:14.254 187.8+2.015 +0.585W. BOYD / G. GRIST / T. ERDOSUnited Autosports 548 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:14.482 187.5+2.243 +0.228M. MORTENSEN / C. OLSEN / M. RICHRLR MSport 649 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:14.627 187.3+2.388 +0.145T. WOODWARD / J. DAYSON / R. KAISER360 Racing 6410 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:14.762 187.1+2.523 +0.135P. SCHEUSCHNER / C. SCHÖLLInter Europol Competition 6511 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:14.822 187.0+2.583 +0.060A. BENTLEY / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 5512 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.276 186.4+3.037 +0.454J. CORBETT / A. LASKARATOS / J. WINSLOW360 Racing 5413 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.484 186.1+3.245 +0.208J. LITTLEJOHN / N. ADCOCKNielsen Racing 6314 8 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:12.239Lap 5 190.7 KphDavid DROUXFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

David DROUX 190.7 KphLMP3 2:12.23921/09/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Wayne BOYD 2:17.066 184.0 Kph24/09/2017

LAP 1 OF CAR 5 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 2 OF CAR 13 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 4 OF CAR 19 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 5 OF CAR 19 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................ 20,06 ºC21,67 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

Stewards Timekeeper

21/09/2019 Page 1 / 1



Qualifying Practice - LMP3
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

2:01.317Filipe ALBUQUERQUEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 1  15 207.8LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:02.273Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37 2  25 206.20.956LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:02.340Alex BRUNDLEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 3  12 206.11.023LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:02.661Jean-Eric VERGNEAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 4  18 205.61.344LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:03.150Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28 5  12 204.71.833LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.369James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 6  21 204.42.052LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.385Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 7  16 204.42.068LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.425William STEVENSOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 8  16 204.32.108LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.469Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 9  23 204.22.152LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.624Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30 10  17 204.02.307LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.838Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 11  23 203.62.521LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:04.064Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24 12  17 203.22.747LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:04.147Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 13  31 203.12.830LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:04.238Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43 14  21 203.02.921LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:04.559James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31 15  10 202.43.242LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:05.062Mathias BECHELigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 16  20 201.63.745LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:09.091Stephane ADLERLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27 17  15 195.37.774LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:12.239David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9 18  28 190.710.922LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:12.856Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19 19  29 189.811.539LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:12.879Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 20  22 189.811.562LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:13.248Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7 21  9 189.211.931LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:13.357Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 22  24 189.112.040LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:13.419Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 23  20 189.012.102LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:13.669Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 24  17 188.612.352LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:14.254Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 25  8 187.812.937LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:14.482Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 26  10 187.513.165LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:14.627Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 27  19 187.313.310LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:14.762Constantin SCHÖLLLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 28  39 187.113.445LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:14.822Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 29  13 187.013.505LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:15.088Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 30  23 186.613.771LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:15.276James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5 31  8 186.413.959LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:15.471Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51 32  27 186.114.154LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:15.484James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8 33  25 186.114.167LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:15.883Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60 34  21 185.614.566LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:15.921Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55 35  22 185.514.604LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:16.255Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83 36  24 185.114.938LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:16.949Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66 37  20 184.115.632LMGTE QP-LMGTE
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Qualifying Practice - LMP3
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

9 Realteam Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan David DROUX 2:12.239 5 6 190.71 LMP3

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERET 2:12.856 6 6 0.617 0.617 189.82 LMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYE 2:12.879 5 6 0.640 0.023 189.83 LMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 2:13.248 5 5 1.009 0.369 189.24 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 2:13.357 5 6 1.118 0.109 189.15 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Damiano FIORAVANTI 2:13.419 4 5 1.180 0.062 189.06 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nigel MOORE 2:13.669 3 4 1.430 0.250 188.67 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 2:14.254 4 5 2.015 0.585 187.88 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian Stubbe OLSEN 2:14.482 4 6 2.243 0.228 187.59 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISER 2:14.627 4 6 2.388 0.145 187.310 LMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Constantin SCHÖLL 2:14.762 5 6 2.523 0.135 187.111 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 2:14.822 5 5 2.583 0.060 187.012 LMP3

5 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James WINSLOW 2:15.276 4 5 3.037 0.454 186.413 LMP3

8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James LITTLEJOHN 2:15.484 3 6 3.245 0.208 186.114 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Garett GRISTLMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tommy ERDOSLMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew BENTLEYLMP3

5 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John CORBETTLMP3

5 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andreas LASKARATOSLMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James DAYSONLMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARDLMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Anthony WELLSLMP3

8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicholas ADCOCKLMP3

9 Realteam Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Esteban GARCIALMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Lorenzo BONTEMPELLILMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Gustas GRINBERGASLMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jens PETERSENLMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPELMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Paul SCHEUSCHNERLMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin Vedel MORTENSENLMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin RICHLMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan François HERIAULMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYELMP3

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Laurent MILLARALMP3

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 21,67 ºC Air Temp: 20,06 ºC
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Qualifying Practice - LMP3
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
2:01.317Filipe ALBUQUERQUEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  15 207.81 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:02.273Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  25 206.20.9562 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:02.340Alex BRUNDLEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  12 206.11.0233 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:02.661Jean-Eric VERGNEAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  18 205.61.3444 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:03.150Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  12 204.71.8335 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.369James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  21 204.42.0526 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.385Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  16 204.42.0687 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.425William STEVENSOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  16 204.32.1088 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.469Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  23 204.22.1529 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.506Julien CANALOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  13 204.22.18910 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:03.548Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  29 204.12.23111 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:03.624Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  17 204.02.30712 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.661Pierre RAGUESOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  17 203.92.34413 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:03.838Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  23 203.62.52114 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:04.064Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  17 203.22.74715 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:04.147Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  31 203.12.83016 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:04.238Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  21 203.02.92117 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:04.343Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  18 202.83.02618 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:04.559James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  10 202.43.24219 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:04.699Philip HANSONOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  32 202.23.38220 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:04.785Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  20 202.13.46821 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:04.922Ryan CULLENOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  20 201.83.60522 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:05.062Mathias BECHELigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  20 201.63.74523 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.446Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  9 201.04.12924 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:05.489Job VAN UITERTAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  20 200.94.17225 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.736Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  17 200.54.41926 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.760Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  29 200.54.44327 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.867Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  12 200.34.55028 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:05.877Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  19 200.34.56029 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:06.292Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  19 199.64.97530 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:06.453Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  46 199.45.13631 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:06.513Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  18 199.35.19632 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:06.630Will OWENOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  17 199.15.31333 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:06.654Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  19 199.15.33734 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:06.712John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  26 199.05.39535 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:06.963René BINDEROreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  13 198.65.64636 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:07.082Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  32 198.45.76537 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:07.095Sam DEJONGHELigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  23 198.45.77838 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:07.695Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  35 197.56.37839 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:07.803Bruno SENNAOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  12 197.36.48640 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:07.991Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  18 197.06.67441 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:08.304Tacksung KIMOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  25 196.56.98742 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:09.091Stephane ADLERLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  15 195.37.77443 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:09.111William CAVAILHESLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  17 195.37.79444 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:10.164Erik MARISLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  34 193.78.84745 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:11.464John FARANOOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  27 191.810.14746 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

LMP3
2:12.239David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  28 190.71 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:12.856Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  29 189.80.6172 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:12.879Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  22 189.80.6403 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:13.248Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  9 189.21.0094 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:13.357Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  24 189.11.1185 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:13.419Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  20 189.01.1806 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:13.669Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  17 188.61.4307 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:14.254Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  8 187.82.0158 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:14.482Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  10 187.52.2439 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:14.627Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  19 187.32.38810 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:14.762Constantin SCHÖLLLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  39 187.12.52311 LMP3 QP-LMP3
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Qualifying Practice - LMP3
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

2:14.822Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  13 187.02.58312 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:15.276James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  8 186.43.03713 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:15.484James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  25 186.13.24514 LMP3 QP-LMP3

2:16.129Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  15 185.23.89015 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:16.138Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  19 185.23.89916 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:16.159Jens PETERSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  46 185.23.92017 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:16.512Andrew BENTLEYLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  18 184.74.27318 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:16.808François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  34 184.34.56919 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:16.915Esteban GARCIANorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  37 184.24.67620 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:16.976Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  28 184.14.73721 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:17.080Lorenzo BONTEMPELLINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  33 183.94.84122 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:17.272Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  34 183.75.03323 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:17.523Tommy ERDOSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  29 183.35.28424 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:17.624Paul SCHEUSCHNERLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  27 183.25.38525 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.078Gustas GRINBERGASNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  18 182.65.83926 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:18.960Martin Vedel MORTENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  10 181.46.72127 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:18.999Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  19 181.46.76028 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:19.456Nicholas ADCOCKLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  47 180.87.21729 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:20.571Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  3 179.48.33230 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:20.705John CORBETTLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  14 179.28.46631 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:20.993Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  37 178.88.75432 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:21.655James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  24 178.09.41633 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

Andreas LASKARATOSLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  2 LMP3

LMGTE
2:15.088Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  23 186.61 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:15.471Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  27 186.10.3832 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:15.883Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  21 185.60.7953 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:15.921Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  22 185.50.8334 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:16.255Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  24 185.11.1675 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:16.949Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  20 184.11.8616 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

2:16.986Nicklas NIELSENFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  14 184.11.8987 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:18.032Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  30 182.72.9448 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.415Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  20 182.23.3279 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:18.431Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  33 182.13.34310 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.650David PERELFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  22 181.93.56211 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:18.709Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  31 181.83.62112 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.884Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  14 181.53.79613 LMGTE Free Practice 1

2:19.315Wei LUFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  28 181.04.22714 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:19.505Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  18 180.74.41715 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:19.729Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  19 180.54.64116 LMGTE Free Practice 1

2:19.830Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  24 180.34.74217 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:21.800Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  31 177.86.71218 LMGTE Free Practice 2
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